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Government of India
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U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU
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PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND
NOTARY SERVICE, DAMAN

NOTICE

Whereas Nehaben Shankarbhai Patel, Advocate R/o. 15/2, Neha Apt, Amaliya,
Dabhel, Nani Daman, Daman has made application for appointment as Notary to practice in
Daman District at her office situated at Shop No. F-1, Roshan Complex, Near Nani Daman
Post Office, Nani Daman Main Road, Daman. Notice is hereby given under Rule 6 (2)(b) of
the Notaries Rules, 1956 inviting objections, if any, to the appointment of the said applicant
as Notary. Objection if any should be submitted to the undersigned within fourteen days of
the publication of this notice in the Official Gazette.

Sd/-
( Rakesh Minhas )

Collector, Daman and
Competent Authority
For Daman District

No. COL/DMN/MAG/Notary-32/31/2019-20/2086/e-93372
Dated: 16/09/2019
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SERIES II No. : 37
DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

UT Administration of Daman & Diu,
Co-operative Department,
Office of the Assistant Registrar,
Co-operative Societies,
Collectorate, Moti Daman.

No. 1/8/2019-20/ARCS-DMN/82 Dated: 09/10/2019

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE “SILVER HEIGHTS CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED”, 523/1 &
523/2, Sagar Samrat Road, Khariwad, Nani Daman has been registered on 09/10/2019, with
registration code symbol No. 1/8/2019-20/ARCS-DMN/82 as society under Sub Classification
No.5 (a) it terms of Rule 9 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rule, 1962 as

applicable for the Union Territory of Daman & Diu.

Sd/-
( DR. RAKESH MINHAS )
REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATVIE SOCEITIES,
DAMAN

Place: Daman
Dated: 09/10/2019

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested under section 9(1) of the Maharashtra Co-operative
Societies Act, 1960 as applicable to Union Territory of Daman & Diu., THE “SILVER HEIGHTS
CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED”, 523/1 & 523/2, Sagar Samrat Road,
Khariwad, Nani Daman is registered under No. 1/8/2019-20/ARCS-DMN/82 on 09/10/2019

as a society.

Sd/-
( DR. RAKESH MINHAS )
REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATVIE SOCEITIES,
DAMAN

Place: Daman
Dated: 09/10/2019
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Page 2 of 13



No. 3/73/2019/LND-ACQ/2019-20/2480

SERIES II No. : 37
DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

e-102268

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU
REVENUE DEPARTMENT,
COLLECTORATE, DAMAN.

Dated: 14/10/2019

Notification of the Social Impact Assessment

[Section 4 & Sub section 3].

Whereas, the Government intends to acquire the following land with the concerned

Panchayat/Municipality/Municipal Corporation at Village Dabhel/Kachigam, Nani Daman for

Acquisition of land for widening of Road from Somnath Junction upto Kachigam Zari Bridge,

Nani Daman in the affected area and carry out a Social Impact Assessment Study for public

purpose. The study shall be undertaken as per the provision of section 4 of the Right to Fair

Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act,

201

3.

Project Developer

Public Work Department, Daman

2 | Brief Description about Acquisition of land for widening of Road from
purpose of proposed Somnath Junction upto Kachigam Zari Bridge, Nani
acquisition of land. Daman

3 | Extend of Land to be acquired - ANNEXURE - I ATTACHED -

4 | Project Area to be covered Admeasuring 23517.00 sg. mtrs. as it is required
under S.I.A. for Acquisition of land for widening of Road from

Somnath Junction upto Kachigam Zari Bridge, Nani
Daman

5 | Affected Area to be covered Yes
under S.I.A.

Social Impact Assessment Activities:

1 | Consultations With stake holders of the proposed area including

Panchayat.

2 | Survey (organization undertake Mamlatdar, Daman & Enquiry Officer, City Survey,

the study) Daman will complete survey of the proposed area
under acquisition within 15 days from the date of
publication of this Notification.

3 | Public hearing/s S.I.A. Unit will decide the time and place for public

hearing before submitting S.I.A. report.

4 | Time line S.I.A. report and S.I. Management Plan should be

completed within one month from the date of
issuance of this Notification and to be published on
the notice board of Collectorate, Daman and
concerned Gram Panchayat.
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SERIES II No. : 37

DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

If any attempt of coercion or threat is noticed/brought to notice, the same will
render this exercise null and void.

The contact information of the Social Impact Assessment Unit :

Office of the S.I.A. Unit,
C/o. Collector, Daman,
Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman — 369 220.
Phone No0.2230698.

Sd/-

( Dr. Rakesh Minhas )
Collector, Daman

No.3/73/2019/LND-ACQ/2019-20/

Sub: - Land Acquisition for Widening of Road from Somnath Junction upto
Kachigam Zari Bridge, Nani Daman.

ANNEXURE -1
Survey Area to

Sr. | village/ Sub-Div No./ Name of_the person believed to b(-_:

No. | Taluka No./ P.T./ be interested in land ac_qulred

Chalta No. | Chalta ownership. in Sq.
No. Mtrs.
1 S. No.757 1 Mrs. Khurshidbejan Vapiwala 637.00
2 S. No.757 2 Dharmendra Dhirajlal Bhanushali 231.00
3 S. No.758 7 Shiv Shankar Fiber 400.00
4 S. No.758 8 Shiv Shankar Fiber 10.00
5 S. No.767 2 Prakash Gulab 157.00
Mahesh Gulab
] Manjuben Jayanti

6 S S. No.767 1-2 [ Himsun Petro Synthetics Itd. 94.00
7 8 S. No.767 1-3 M/s. Him kimp Industries 228.00
8 S. No.767 1-1 M/s. Him kimp Industries 22.00
9 S. No.768 1 M/s. Him kimp Industries 278.00
10 S. No.768 2 M/s Trident rubber Pvt. Ltd. 179.00
11 S. No.768 2-A M/s. Maharani Udhyog 71.00
12 S. No.769 1 M/s Trident Rubber Pvt. Ltd. 299.00
13 S. No.769 1-A M/s Tirupati Developers Pvt. Ltd. 206.00
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SERIES II No. : 37

DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Dabhel

S. No.698 1 Maniben lallu 178.00

Amrat lallu

Vishnu lalu

Soma lallu

Lili Prema

Nani Kesav
S. No.697 1 Dayal Naran 47.00

Shantiben Lalu

Mahendra Lalu

Ramesh Dahya

Naresh Dahya
S. No.697 2 Mahendra Lalu 385.00
S. No.697 2/1 Shantiben Lalu 163.00
S. No.697 5-A M/s. Keval Kiran Clothing Ltd. 319.00
S. No.697 5 M/s. Keval Kiran Clothing Ltd. 223.00
S. No.699 1 Hiru Mitthal 293.00
S. No.699 1(1) Lakshman Mithal 160.00
S. No.699 1(2) Haresh Mithal 155.00
S. No.690 15 M/s. Suprime Company 79.00
S. No.699 1-B M/s. Suprime Company 294.00
S. No.703 4 Maniben Lallu 86.00

Amrat Lalu

Vishnu Lallu

Soma Lallu

Lila Prema

Nani Kesav
S. No.703 12 Thakor Boda 119.00

Vijay Boda
S. No.703 21 Ganda Dhedha 392.00
S. No.678 1 Ramilaben Ramubhai 277.00

Ujval Ramubhai

Hiren Ramubhai

Timir Ramubhai
S. No.676 3 Bhikhu Lallu 234.00
S. No.653 1(37) Harpal Singh 68.00
S. No.653 1(48) Somnath Co-Op. Industrial Society 28.00

Ltd.
S.No.653 1(7) Rajiv Ramanlal Jain 131.00

Proprietor Montex Writing

Instruments
S. No.653 1(6) M/s Indo plast Industrial 100.00
S. No.653 1(5) M/s Gourav Container Ltd. 81.00
S. No.653 1(4) M/s Gourav Container Ltd. 69.00
S. No.653 1(3) M/s Mahavir Industrial Developers 67.00
S. No.653 1(2) M/s. Darshan Enterprise 66.00
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SERIES II No. : 37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Dabhel

DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

S. No.653 1(1) Tushako Pump Pvt. Ltd. 100.00
S. No.668 10/1 M/s Prince Multi Plast Pvt. Ltd. 31.00
S. No.668 10/2 M/s Prince Multi Plast Pvt. Ltd. 12.00
S. No.668 9/1A M/s Prince Multi Plaster Pvt. Ltd. 3.00
S. No.668 9-1 Naval Singh Indraj Singh Yadav 17.00
S. No.668 8 Naval Singh Indraj Singh Yadav 27.00
S. No.668 8-1 Ramilaben Jagu Halpati 38.00
S. No.668 11 Ramilaben Jagu Halpati 214.00

Devchand Jogi Tandel

Satish Jogi Tandel
S. No.668 14 M/s Celloplast 169.00
S. No.756 _ M/s Rockfod Builders 745.00
S. No.723 5-A Paras Motor Manufacturing 365.00

Company
S. No.723 5 B & B Developers 317.00
S. No.722 5 Godavariben Makan 160.00
S. No.722 5-A M/s Divine Industries 227.00
S. No.721 2 Sumanben Thakor 168.00

Vipul Thakor

Vijay Thakor
S. No.721 3 Ganda Ranchhod 90.00
S. No.721 4 Manilal Ranchhod 87.00
S. No.721 5 Shri. Ishwarbhai Bhanabhai Patel 116.00

Other Rights

A Solnvnci Certificate Of Rs.

50,000/-Issued by the Mamlatdar,

Daman Vide Latter No.4/1/88-

SC/2018/6582 Dated : 20/09/2018
S. No.721 6 Shri. Ishwarbhai Bhanabhai Patel 364.00
S. No.719 1 Asikun Haji Yakub 151.00
S. No.719 _ M/s Sun flag Filaments Ltd. 197.00
S. No.718 3 Bhagu Kariya 165.00

Shankar Kariya
S. No.718 4 Kuvariyadala 54.00
S. No.718 5 Manilal Ranchhod 78.00
S. No.718 1(1) Bhagu Kariya 162.00
S. No.718 1(2)(1) | Shankar Kariya 297.00
S. No.718 6 Bhagu Kalidas 219.00
S. No.718 1(6)C Bhagu Kariya 222.00
S. No.718 1(6)B SVG Fashion Ltd 76.00

Shri. Bhagubhai Kariyabhai Patel

Other Rights

Bank of Baroda, Mumbai.
S. No.718 1(7) Manubhai Bhanabhai Patel 129.00
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DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

68 S. No.718 1-A Thakor Bava 310.00
69 S. No.718 7 Thakor Bava 60.00
70 S. No.705 1 Dhedhki Bhana 683.00

Ishwar Bhana

Manu Bhana

Ganpat Bhana

Geeta Thakor

Donisha Thakor
71 S. No.704 _ Shri. Somnath Mahadev Society 258.00
72 S. No.677 10 Daya Vallabh 3.00
73 S. No.656 11-C M/s Somnath Shopping Centre 63.00
74 S. No.656 11-B D Polymers 71.00
75 _ S. No.656 11-A D Polymers 72.00
76 2 S. No.656 13 Ashok Ajit Kapoor 133.00
77 § S. No.656 14-B | Bahadur Shahbuddin Bhanvadiya 316.00
78 S. No.657 4-B Jacksons Itd. 195.00
79 S. No.657 4-B(1) Ramkaval Yadav 289.00
80 S. No.669 6-B Mittal Files & Tools Pvt. Ltd. 27.00

Other Rights

The Land is Under Mortgage With

Indian Bank, Near Andheri Railway

Station, Andheri (W) Mumbai-40058
81 S. No.669 6-C M B Laminators 136.00
82 S. No.669 6-D Sangitaben Harpal Singh 255.00
83 S. No.668 1 M/s G B & Associates 432.00
84 S. No.668 7 GB Associates 81.00
85 S. No.668 13 Premiben Dhanji Patel 108.00

Satish Dhanji Patel
86 S. No.320 1 Khimji Madan Gindra 39.00
87 S. No.320 2 Naran Nagar 147.00
88 S. No.274 2 Dayal Nagar 142.00
89 S. No.275 1 Dayal Nagar 137.00
90 S. No.275 2 Dayal Nagar 78.00
91 S. No.275 2/1 Naran Nagar 249.00
92 S. No.275 2/2 Dayal Nagar 42.00
93 g S. No.318 1-C Simpalben Piyushkumar Shah 89.00

'_s Sapnaben Vijaykumar Shah

94 8 S. No.318 1 Narendra Bhagubhai Patel 146.00
95 S. No.318 2/1 Bhagu Nana 8.00
96 S. No.318 2 Bhagu Nana 149.00
97 S. No.342 3-B Savitaben Kabla 139.00

Other Rights

Rajendra kabla

Devendra Kabla

Sanjay Kabla
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DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

Kachigam

S. No.342 7 Tarunaben Lalubhai Patel 39.00
S. No.342 9 Parvatiben Manubhai 90.00

Kikubhai Kalidas

Chotubhai Chhibubhai

Chandubhai Chhibubhai

Champaben Dhirubhai

Mithunbhai Dhirubhai
S. No.350 _ M/s Euro Caustic pvt. Ltd. 185.00
S. No.371 2 Gaurang Lalubhai Patel 7.00
S. No.373 _ M/s Euro Caustic Pvt. Ltd. 267.00
S. No.374 1 Parvatiben Manubhai 212.00

Kikubhai Kalidas

Naniben Chhibubhai

Chotubhai Chhibubhai

Chandubhai Chhibubhai

Champaben Dhirubhai

Mithunbhai Dhirubhai
S. No.374 2A Hareshbhai Narshinhbhai Damania 75.00
S. No.374 2A(1) Trie pack 63.00
S. No.374 2 A (2) | Alpha Lighting Divices Pvt. Ltd. 50.00
S. No.374 2(4) M/s. Gujaratsico Textile Pvt. Ltd. 38.00

M/s. Primlex India Pvt. Ltd.
S. No.371 1(1)B M/s. Nupoor Enterprise 103.00
S. No.371 1(1) Shri Ronak Rameshchandra Gindra 47.00

A(1) Shri Dhaval Rameshchandra Gindra

Shri Rameshchandra Madan Gindra
S. No.371 1(3) K. V. Textile & Vijay Packagings 2.00
S. No.375 1 M/s. Spenta Global Pvt. Ltd. 36.00
S. No.375 16 A M/s. Rathod stone Quarry 26.00
S. No.375 7A M/s. K. R. R. G. Textile Pvt. Ltd. 73.00
S. No.375 5 M/s. Rockford Builders 214.00
S. No.375 14 M/s. Amar Ramedish Ltd. 243.00

Other Rights

The Land Under Mortgage With

Assistant Commissioner, CGST& CE

Div-II, Daman First Floor ,

D- Type Building,Opp, Somnath

Cinemex, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani

Daman.Vide Letter No:DMN-II/R-

IV/Misc —recovery/2017-18/102

Dated 24/05/2019
S. No.375 13 M/s. Bombay Crine Industries 348.00
S. No.375 16 B M/s. Rathod stone Quarry 51.00

Page 8 of 13




SERIES II No. : 37

DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Kachigam

S. No.375 12 M/s. Masani Polymers Pvt. Ltd. 127.00

S. No.376 2 (14) Computer Force 71.00

S. No.376 2 (13) Sandip Ramkrishna Shiya Mumbai 160.00

S. No.376 2 (1) M/s. Siyaram Packaging Pvt. Ltd. 70.00

Mumbai
S. No.376 1] Smt. Bhavnaben Champakbhai 98.00
Bhandari
S. No.376 1(1) Devkinandan Plastics Pvt. Ltd. 117.00
S. No.376 1 Harakhi Babu Halpati 99.00
Dinesh Babu Halpati
Shankar Babu Halpati
S. No.376 1A Kesar Ranchhod 100.00
Prabhu Ranchhod
Champak Ranchhod
Dinesh Ranchhod
Chintu Ukkad
Ajay Ukkad
Hasmukh Ukkad
S. No.376 1F Nani Bhana 30.00
Dinu Bhana
Kankuben Kiku
Somiben Sakaram
Sanjay Sakaram
Rajesh Sakaram
Vimal Sakaram
Naniben Navin
Dharmesh Navin
S. No.272 2 Mohan Dahya 116.00
Jagu Dahya
Thakor Dahya
Niru Raman
Vinod Raman
Harshad Raman

S. No.318 1A M/s. Cello sales & Marketing 374.00

S. No.310 2 Shri. Jikeshbhai Ramubhai Patel 162.00

S. No.306 1B Ashok K. Khemani (H.U.F) 20.00

Suresh k. Khemani (H.U.F)

S. No.306 1 G. B. & Associates 81.00
S. No.317/1 | PL. NO.2 | Chaniyabhai Babarbhai 56.00
S. No.317/1 | PL. NO.3 | Chhaganbhai Ranchhodbhai 53.00
S. No.317/1 | PL. NO.8 Ramubhai Bhaniyabhai Halpati 40.00
S. No.317/1 | PL. NO.9 Chandanben Dhedhkabhai Halpati 42.00
S. No.317/1 | PL. NO.17 | Lalabhai Fakirbhai Halpati 21.00
S. No.317/1 | PL. NO. 8 | Chamarbhai Naranbhai Halpati 21.00
S. No.317/1 | PL. NO.27 | Somiben Chimanbhai Halpati 16.00
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139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

Kachigam

. No.342

Parvatiben Manubhai
Kikubhai Kalidas
Chotubhai Chhibubhai
Chandubhai Chhibubhai
Champaben Dhirubhai
Mithunbhai Dhirubhai

111.00

. No.342

Savitaben Kabla
Other Rights
Rajesh kabla
Devendra Kabla
Sanjay Kabla

104.00

. No.342

10

Savitaben Kabla
Other Rights
Rajendra kabla
Devendra Kabla
Sanjay Kabla

66.00

. No.342

11

Savitaben Kabla
Other Rights
Rajendra kabla
Devendra Kabla
Sanjay Kabla

69.00

. No.342

Parvatiben Manubhai
Kikubhai Kalidas
Chotibhai Chhibubhai
Chandubhai Chhibubhai
Champaben Dhirubhai
Mithunbhai Dhirubhai

86.00

. No.342

(o)

Lalubhai Babubhai

130.00

wn

. No.350

>

Lalubhai Babubhai Patel

266.00

. No.342

(6]

Parvati Manubhai
Kikubhai Kalidas
Chhotubhai Chhibubhai
Chandubhai Chhibubhai
Champaben Dhirubhai
Mithunbhai Dhirubhai

17.00

. No.399

3B

Aspi Earch Damnia

17.00

wn

. No.399

3C

Vijay Babu Patel

180.00

. No.405

Parvatiben Manubhai
Kikubhai Kalidas
Chotubhai Chhibubhai
Chandubhai Chhibubhai
Champaben Dhirubhai
Mithunbhai Dhirubhai

84.00

. No.398

Mohan Babu Patel

59.00

. No.397

Mohan Babu

25.00
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152

153

154

155

156

Kachigam

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

S. No.396

Mohan Khushal
Natu Khushal
Arvind Khushal
Jinal Khandu
Jivliben Manaji
Gaju Manaji
Ballu Manaji
Sanjay Manaji
Ramesh Manaji

47.00

S. No.395

2A

Rukhiben Durlabh
Ramubhai Durlabh
Natubhai Durlabh
Bhikhubhai Durlabh
Meenaben Durlabh
Shri Mohan Babu

359.00

S. No.395

2B

Babu Ranchhod

274.00

S. No.389

Mohan Babu
Vijay Babu
Dinesh Babu

19.00

wn

. No.389

Sureshbhai Keshavbhai Patel
Girish Keshavbhai Patel

88.00

. No.389

Mohan Babu

104.00

No.387

Lalu Babu

47.00

No.386

Dahya Hira

272.00

No.386

Uttam Hira

39.00

. No.385

Uttam Hira

105.00

v v v v v v

. No.385

(S IR N NE, |

Shashibhai Amrat

Sanjaybhai Amrat

Other Rights

The Goa State Co- Opretive Bank
Ltd. Kachigam Branch, Nani Daman

130.00

S. No.385

Uttam Hira

Dahya Hira

Kamlaben Amrat

Naniben Chhaganbhai
Narendra Chhaganbhai
Rajeshkumar Chhaganbhai

15.00

S. No.385

7A

Narendrabhai Chhagan

45.00

S. No.385

7B

Rajeshbhai chhagan

33.00

GRAND TOTAL

23517.00

Place : Daman

Date : 11/10/2019

Sd/-

( Dr. Rakesh Minhas )
Collector, Daman

%k %k k
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SERIES II No. : 37
DATED : 18™ OCTOBER, 2019.

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU
REVENUE DEPARTMENT,
COLLECTORATE, DAMAN.

Dated: 16/10/2019

Notification of the Social Impact Assessment

[Section 4 & Sub section 3].

Whereas, the Government intends to acquire the following land with the concerned

Panchayat/Municipality/Municipal Corporation at Village Varkund, Nani Daman for Acquisition

of Land for Widening of Existing Approach Road in respect of Government Engineering

College, Daman in the affected area and carry out a Social Impact Assessment Study for

public purpose. The study shall be undertaken as per the provision of section 4 of the Right

to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement

Act, 2013.

1 | Project Developer Government Engineering College, Daman

2 | Brief Description about Acquisition of Land for Widening of Existing
purpose of proposed Approach road in respect of Government

acquisition of land.

Engineering College, Daman

3 | Extend of Land to be acquired - ANNEXURE - I ATTACHED -
4 | Project Area to be covered Admeasuring 341.02 sq. mtrs. as it is required for
under S.I.A. Acquisition of Land for Widening of Existing
Approach road in respect of Government
Engineering College, Daman
5 | Affected Area to be covered Yes
under S.I.A.
Social Impact Assessment Activities:
1 | Consultations With stake holders of the proposed area including
Panchayat.
2 | Survey (organization undertake Mamlatdar, Daman & Enquiry Officer, City Survey,
the study) Daman will complete survey of the proposed area
under acquisition within 15 days from the date of
publication of this Notification.
3 | Public hearing/s S.I.A. Unit will decide the time and place for public
hearing before submitting S.I.A. report.
4 | Time line S.I.A. report and S.I. Management Plan should be

completed within one month from the date of
issuance of this Notification and to be published on
the notice board of Collectorate, Daman and
concerned Gram Panchayat.
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If any attempt of coercion or threat is noticed/brought to notice, the same will
render this exercise null and void.

The contact information of the Social Impact Assessment Unit :

Office of the S.I.A. Unit,
C/o. Collector, Daman,
Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman — 396 220.
Phone No. 2230698.

Sd/-

( Dr. Rakesh Minhas )
Collector, Daman

No. 3/75/2019/LND-ACQ/2019-20

Sub :- Acquisition of Land for Widening of Existing Approach road in respect of
Government Engineering College, Daman

ANNEXURE - I
Survey | Sub- Div . Area to be
Sr. | Village/ | No./ P.T./ No./ Nameb:fim:::::zl}:f;f:ed to acquired
No. | Taluka Chalta Chalta ownershi in Sq.
No. No. P- Mtrs.
1 o 41 1 Raichand Mohan Paterl 125.65
2 ;::‘s 41 4 Smt. Rita Rajenrda Prasad Damania 34.42
3 S 41 4-A Dr. Urvi Madhukar Dixit 60.53
4 = 41 5 Daman Memon Jamat 120.42
Grand Total 341.02
Place : Daman Sd/-
Date : 16/10/2019 ( Dr. Rakesh Minhas )

Collector, Daman

%k %k k
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